
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 6 March 2010

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Class 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 2 Steven Ferguson 639.3 1 61.6 51.6 51.3 164.5 61.1 48.3 50.7 324.6 60.5 47.8 49.1 482.0 59.2 48.1 50.0 639.3
A 3 Chris Grimes 645.6 2 63.8 49.1 51.9 164.8 62.9 48.2 51.1 327.0 62.0 47.7 50.2 486.9 61.1 47.5 50.1 645.6
A 5 Robert Dickson 650.2 3 62.3 58.0 51.1 171.4 63.4 47.7 51.1 333.6 62.3 47.9 49.9 493.7 60.6 46.9 49.0 650.2

B 6 Paul Blair 664.2 1 69.2 51.0 52.7 172.9 63.8 50.0 52.4 339.1 63.1 48.8 50.9 501.9 62.6 48.9 50.8 664.2
B 1 Trevor Ferguson 677.0 2 67.0 51.4 52.9 171.3 64.8 50.6 53.2 339.9 64.6 49.4 52.8 506.7 64.6 54.0 51.7 677.0
B 2 Tom Devaney 752.7 3 72.2 57.9 58.4 188.5 75.5 54.8 59.5 378.3 72.0 58.4 58.8 567.5 72.3 53.4 59.5 752.7
B 8 Mervyn Gregg 756.8 4 87.0 55.0 58.2 200.2 73.5 54.2 55.9 383.8 71.4 54.9 64.3 574.4 71.4 52.0 59.0 756.8

B 3 SE Michael Workman 772.6 5 75.8 53.9 66.9 196.6 75.9 55.3 64.1 391.9 72.9 54.3 63.7 582.8 75.3 53.3 61.2 772.6
B 7 Noel Cochrane 790.7 6 78.1 57.1 62.6 197.8 74.3 58.1 64.8 395.0 78.3 56.1 62.4 591.8 76.7 58.4 63.8 790.7
B 9 Trevor Faulkner D N S 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N S

C 1 Robin Lyons 641.9 1 63.9 49.0 50.3 163.2 62.4 48.8 49.5 323.9 61.7 47.9 50.3 483.8 61.4 47.3 49.4 641.9
C 11 Sam Bowden 643.0 2 62.2 49.3 56.8 168.3 61.2 48.7 49.9 328.1 60.5 48.2 48.8 485.6 60.1 48.1 49.2 643.0
C 2 Norman Ferguson 680.0 3 63.5 49.4 55.2 168.1 63.1 49.2 52.9 333.3 64.8 67.9 51.6 517.6 62.2 48.7 51.5 680.0

C 4 SE Guy Foster 689.3 4 72.6 52.8 56.0 181.4 67.3 50.5 55.3 354.5 65.0 50.0 53.0 522.5 63.4 49.6 53.8 689.3
C 10 SE James Wilson 755.0 5 75.6 52.9 56.8 185.3 73.4 59.9 63.6 382.2 71.5 53.0 68.8 575.5 71.6 50.9 57.0 755.0

C 7 Jonathan Beattie 799.0 6 75.9 57.9 63.3 197.1 75.4 56.5 65.8 394.8 76.7 67.9 66.2 605.6 74.2 56.4 62.8 799.0
C 9 Geoffrey Hodgett 841.1 7 82.2 69.0 70.3 221.5 81.2 59.9 69.5 432.1 79.2 58.0 63.3 632.6 80.1 59.2 69.2 841.1

D 1 David Thompson 687.7 1 68.0 52.6 55.3 175.9 65.8 51.5 54.6 347.8 65.0 50.6 53.9 517.3 65.2 50.8 54.4 687.7
D 5 Eric Patterson 706.0 2 67.3 51.9 56.1 175.3 66.9 51.6 56.6 350.4 66.6 52.0 62.7 531.7 66.6 50.4 57.3 706.0
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 709.4 3 68.5 52.3 55.7 176.5 68.6 51.8 59.5 356.4 73.6 51.8 55.0 536.8 67.3 50.6 54.7 709.4
D 3 Davy Boyce 710.6 4 68.5 53.5 56.3 178.3 68.2 52.7 56.5 355.7 67.7 52.2 57.2 532.8 70.5 51.4 55.9 710.6

D 8 SE Richard Allen 811.2 5 82.6 60.4 68.3 211.3 78.6 59.6 69.8 419.3 76.9 55.9 64.8 616.9 76.3 55.0 63.0 811.2

B 10 B Gareth Dillon 762.5 1 72.2 55.1 66.1 193.4 69.9 61.6 61.2 386.1 72.5 53.1 59.8 571.5 70.2 59.9 60.9 762.5
B 11 B Jason Martin 967.4 2 92.2 67.5 85.8 245.5 89.9 81.6 79.7 496.7 92.5 73.1 74.5 736.8 89.6 64.3 76.7 967.4

D 9 B Richard Meeke 742.9 1 71.9 54.5 62.1 188.5 69.5 53.0 58.8 369.8 70.8 52.6 62.8 556.0 70.1 52.8 64.0 742.9
D 10 B David Meeke 923.2 2 91.5 62.1 76.6 230.2 89.5 61.1 78.8 459.6 88.1 65.5 77.0 690.2 90.1 58.9 84.0 923.2

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 6 March 2010

Competition 
No Competitor Total

Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 2 Steven Ferguson 639.3 1 61.6 51.6 51.3 164.5 61.1 48.3 50.7 324.6 60.5 47.8 49.1 482.0 59.2 48.1 50.0 639.3
C 1 Robin Lyons 641.9 2 63.9 49.0 50.3 163.2 62.4 48.8 49.5 323.9 61.7 47.9 50.3 483.8 61.4 47.3 49.4 641.9
C 11 Sam Bowden 643.0 3 62.2 49.3 56.8 168.3 61.2 48.7 49.9 328.1 60.5 48.2 48.8 485.6 60.1 48.1 49.2 643.0
A 3 Chris Grimes 645.6 4 63.8 49.1 51.9 164.8 62.9 48.2 51.1 327.0 62.0 47.7 50.2 486.9 61.1 47.5 50.1 645.6
A 5 Robert Dickson 650.2 5 62.3 58.0 51.1 171.4 63.4 47.7 51.1 333.6 62.3 47.9 49.9 493.7 60.6 46.9 49.0 650.2
B 6 Paul Blair 664.2 6 69.2 51.0 52.7 172.9 63.8 50.0 52.4 339.1 63.1 48.8 50.9 501.9 62.6 48.9 50.8 664.2
B 1 Trevor Ferguson 677.0 7 67.0 51.4 52.9 171.3 64.8 50.6 53.2 339.9 64.6 49.4 52.8 506.7 64.6 54.0 51.7 677.0
C 2 Norman Ferguson 680.0 8 63.5 49.4 55.2 168.1 63.1 49.2 52.9 333.3 64.8 67.9 51.6 517.6 62.2 48.7 51.5 680.0
D 1 David Thompson 687.7 9 68.0 52.6 55.3 175.9 65.8 51.5 54.6 347.8 65.0 50.6 53.9 517.3 65.2 50.8 54.4 687.7

C 4 SE Guy Foster 689.3 10 72.6 52.8 56.0 181.4 67.3 50.5 55.3 354.5 65.0 50.0 53.0 522.5 63.4 49.6 53.8 689.3
D 5 Eric Patterson 706.0 11 67.3 51.9 56.1 175.3 66.9 51.6 56.6 350.4 66.6 52.0 62.7 531.7 66.6 50.4 57.3 706.0
D 2 Raymond Donaldson 709.4 12 68.5 52.3 55.7 176.5 68.6 51.8 59.5 356.4 73.6 51.8 55.0 536.8 67.3 50.6 54.7 709.4
D 3 Davy Boyce 710.6 13 68.5 53.5 56.3 178.3 68.2 52.7 56.5 355.7 67.7 52.2 57.2 532.8 70.5 51.4 55.9 710.6

D 9 B Richard Meeke 742.9 14 71.9 54.5 62.1 188.5 69.5 53.0 58.8 369.8 70.8 52.6 62.8 556.0 70.1 52.8 64.0 742.9
B 2 Tom Devaney 752.7 15 72.2 57.9 58.4 188.5 75.5 54.8 59.5 378.3 72.0 58.4 58.8 567.5 72.3 53.4 59.5 752.7

C 10 SE James Wilson 755.0 16 75.6 52.9 56.8 185.3 73.4 59.9 63.6 382.2 71.5 53.0 68.8 575.5 71.6 50.9 57.0 755.0
B 8 Mervyn Gregg 756.8 17 87.0 55.0 58.2 200.2 73.5 54.2 55.9 383.8 71.4 54.9 64.3 574.4 71.4 52.0 59.0 756.8

B 10 B Gareth Dillon 762.5 18 72.2 55.1 66.1 193.4 69.9 61.6 61.2 386.1 72.5 53.1 59.8 571.5 70.2 59.9 60.9 762.5
B 3 SE Michael Workman 772.6 19 75.8 53.9 66.9 196.6 75.9 55.3 64.1 391.9 72.9 54.3 63.7 582.8 75.3 53.3 61.2 772.6

B 7 Noel Cochrane 790.7 20 78.1 57.1 62.6 197.8 74.3 58.1 64.8 395.0 78.3 56.1 62.4 591.8 76.7 58.4 63.8 790.7
C 7 Jonathan Beattie 799.0 21 75.9 57.9 63.3 197.1 75.4 56.5 65.8 394.8 76.7 67.9 66.2 605.6 74.2 56.4 62.8 799.0

D 8 SE Richard Allen 811.2 22 82.6 60.4 68.3 211.3 78.6 59.6 69.8 419.3 76.9 55.9 64.8 616.9 76.3 55.0 63.0 811.2
C 9 Geoffrey Hodgett 841.1 23 82.2 69.0 70.3 221.5 81.2 59.9 69.5 432.1 79.2 58.0 63.3 632.6 80.1 59.2 69.2 841.1

D 10 B David Meeke 923.2 24 91.5 62.1 76.6 230.2 89.5 61.1 78.8 459.6 88.1 65.5 77.0 690.2 90.1 58.9 84.0 923.2
B 11 B Jason Martin 967.4 25 92.2 67.5 85.8 245.5 89.9 81.6 79.7 496.7 92.5 73.1 74.5 736.8 89.6 64.3 76.7 967.4

B 9 Trevor Faulkner D N S 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N S

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


